Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2011-2012, 15 February 2012
Question: E12-245
OUTCOME 5: Primary Care
Topic: GP SUPER CLINICS
Hansard Page: CA16
Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:
As an aggregate,

a) What is the total value of staff salaries within the GP superclinics branch of the Department of Health and Ageing;

b) How many staff does this relate to;

¢) What proportion of this is salaries to staff working in the GP superclinics program; and

d) What proportion is salaries to staff working on the primary care infrastructure grants program?

Answer:

a) The 2011-12 salary allocation is $4.3 million.

b) Approximately 40 staff.

c) Approximately 79 per cent.

d) Approximately 21 per cent.

